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Register by contacting the center at
(712) 272-4147

More information can be found on the
Newell-Fonda District web page at
http://www.newell-fonda.k12.ia.us

Contact Molly Montag at
montagm@newell-fonda.k12.ia.us

4 Smaricare

Leading Edge for Early Learning

The Smartcare Parent Portal
supports better communication
between staff and parents. Easily

review attendance, track balances,
and apply payments in a securely
maintained location.

PLAY » LEARN * GROW

Mustangs Child Care

223 East 2nd Street

PO Box 297
Newell, lowa 50568
(712) 272-4147

Contact us today for inquiries
about available openings!
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Reliable, quality
childcare in a safe,
nurturing environment
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Mission Statement

The mission of Mustangs
Child Care is to provide
reliable, quality childcare
services in an environment
that nurtures and meets
the individual needs of
children and their families.

Goals

Mustangs Child Care strives
to provide families of young
children consistent, reliable,
affordable care. We intend
to supply developmentally
appropriate and nurturing
activities that are both child
and adult initiated.

Daily Schedule

6:30-7:45

7:45-7:50

7:50-8:15

8:15-8:45

8:45-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:45
11:45-12:15

12:15-12:45
12:45-2:45
2:45-3:30

3:30-5:30

5:30

Children arrive/open
play

School-age, pick-up,
pack-up, walk to school

Non school groups pick
up, wash up, bathroom

Breakfast

Circle time, AM
activities, centers,
themes

Wash up/bathroom, AM
snack

Outside/active play

Pick up, wash up,
bathroom

Lunch
Story time/rest time

Wake up / wash up /
bathroom / PM snack

Active play/centers
homework/outside

play/clean up/pack up

Center closes

*rates effective 9/1/2024

All Children $40/day

Children Enrolled in B/A
School Program $5.00/hour

$10 Fee for children picked up after
5:30 P.M.

Child Care Assistance
approved provider. Please inquire
for more information or visit
iowa.gov to complete an application.

Mustangs Child Care
Monday — Friday
6:30 AM — 5:30 PM



