

Register by contacting the center at (712) 272-4147

More information can be found on the Newell-Fonda District web page at http://www.newell-fonda.k12.ia.us

Contact Molly Montag at montagm@newell-fonda.k12.ia.us



The Smartcare Parent Portal supports better communication between staff and parents. Easily review attendance, track balances, and apply payments in a securely maintained location.

Child Care Assistance
Provider



# PLAY \* LEARN \* GROW

## **Mustangs Child Care**

223 East 2nd Street

PO Box 297

Newell, Iowa 50568

(712) 272-4147

Contact us today for inquiries about available openings!





Reliable, quality childcare in a safe, nurturing environment



Serving children
6 weeks to school-age

## **Mission Statement**

The mission of Mustangs Child Care is to provide reliable, quality childcare services in an environment that nurtures and meets the individual needs of children and their families.



#### Goals

Mustangs Child Care strives to provide families of young children consistent, reliable, affordable care. We intend to supply developmentally appropriate and nurturing activities that are both child and adult initiated.

## Daily Schedule

6:30-7:45	Children arrive/open play
7:45-7:50	School-age, pick-up, pack-up, walk to school
7:50-8:15	Non school groups pick up, wash up, bathroom
8:15-8:45	Breakfast
8:45-10:00	Circle time, AM activities, centers, themes
10:00-10:30	Wash up/bathroom, AM snack
10:30-11:45	Outside/active play
11:45-12:15	Pick up, wash up, bathroom
12:15-12:45	Lunch
12:45-2:45	Story time/rest time
2:45-3:30	Wake up / wash up / bathroom / PM snack
3:30-5:30	Active play/centers homework/outside play/clean up/pack up
5:30	Center closes



#### Rates

\*rates effective 9/1/2024

All Children \$40/day

Children Enrolled in B/A

School Program \$5.00/hour

\$10 Fee for children picked up after 5:30 P.M.

Child Care Assistance approved provider. Please inquire for more information or visit iowa.gov to complete an application.



## Hours

Mustangs Child Care Monday – Friday 6:30 AM – 5:30 PM